BOX ASSIGNMENTS (((05(0)	DO NOT LISE 5	OR TRADEMARKS
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	I - 10 - 2004 DO NOT USE F	OK TRADEMARKS
PATI		
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND	The second secon	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIC 1.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	02879160	
1. Hsiang-Chen WU	2. Ming-Shan KUO	0
3.	4.	S. F
5.	6.	981
7.   ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATT/	8. ACHEDO TIVES MINO	848
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTICLES) ATTY	HOUED: TIES MINO	75/ 10
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:		T ===
NAME: T.Y.C. Brother Industrial Co., Ltd.		
ADDRESS: 72-7, Shih-Leh Rd., Tainan, Taiwan		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	YES ⊠NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):		
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—mu	ıltiple copies of same Assignment signed by differe	nt inventors is one
document)	NTEREST EXEC. DATE: October 20, 20	04
		U4
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATIO	, and the second	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED H	IEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 20, 2004	NAL CHEET(C) -Hashada TVEC TNO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITION A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR		1 NVENTOR -
series code/serial no lif not in item		if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:	_
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =	1
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021)	
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	ŧ	
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCO	TNUC
P 0313061 PE-27230-AM	NUMBER: 03-3975   UNDER ORDER NO   007277	0313061
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info		
the original document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11501	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this	
MICH	cover sheet, attachments and document	2
Signature	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)	
Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett		
Reg. No. 38705	Date: November 5, 2004	Ì
Atty/Sec: GTB/ldh TEL: 703.905.2011	FAX: (703) 905-2500	
FILE WITH PTO RE		

11/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000247 033975 10981520

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

30491265\_1.DOC

PAT-114X 9/03

Attorney Docket No.
---------------------

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

1. Hsiang-Chen WU of 7F, 2, Kuo-Sheng 2nd St., Tao-Yuan, Taiwan
2. Ming-Shan KUO of 160, Sec. 2, Jen-Ai Rd., Chieh-Ting Hsiang, Kaohsiung Hsien, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

Taiwan Taiwan

T.Y.C. BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan , having a place of

business at

72-2, Shih-Leh Rd., Tainan, Taiwan

, respectively,

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

## LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE FOR VEHICLES

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at 2. Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

October 20, 2004	Wu Hsiang Chan	
Date	Assignor	
October 20, 2004	Kuo Ming Shan	
Date	Assignor	
Date	Assignor	

**PATENT** REEL: 015958 FRAME: 0586